CITY OF POMPANO BEACH Broward County, Florida

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A DOCKING EXTENSION AGREEMENT AMONG RYAN WILLIAM BUCKLEY, AND ROBIN AND KIM BUCKLEY, AND THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. That a Docking Extension Agreement among Ryan William Buckley, and Robin and Kim Buckley, and the City of Pompano Beach, pursuant to Section 151.03 (I) of the City Code of Ordinances, is approved, and a copy of Agreement is attached and incorporated by reference as if set forth in full.

SECTION 2. That the proper City officials are authorized to execute the Agreement among Ryan William Buckley, and Robin and Kim Buckley, and the City of Pompano Beach.

SECTION 3. This Resolution sh	all become effective upon pas	ssage.
PASSED AND ADOPTED this	day of	, 2024.
	REX HARDIN, MAYOR	-
TTEST:		
ERVIN ALFRED, CITY CLERK		

/jrm 9/11/24 L:reso/2024-226